

LAC No. 134/19

Hem chander vs UOI

12.10.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

As per record, R-1 has filed the WS.

As requested, last opportunity is granted to R-2 to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

At this stage, counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has expired and he seeks time to move an application for substitution of his LRs. Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/12.10.2020