

LAC No. 134/19

Hem Chander vs UOI

23.02.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1.

Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not want to file the replication to the WS. Accordingly, the right of the petitioner to file the same stands closed. He submits that the petitioner admits the statement u/s 19 of LAC Act.

At this stage, counsel for the petitioner submits that as per his knowledge, the petitioner has expired and he has already moved an application for impleadment of his LRs. However, no such application is on record. He is directed to file the hard copy of the application in the drop box kept in the court room.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.02.2021