

LAC - 134/19  
Hem Chander Vs. Union Of India

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.  
Heard. Perused.

Joint Statement of Smt. Anita, Smt. Sunita and Smt. Geeta has been recorded separately.

In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, enhanced compensation if any, shall be released in favour of Satya Narayan Kaushik, Suresh Kumar and Vijay Kumar.

Leading case is stated to be pending.

Now to come up on 06.02.2024 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/31.07.2023